

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Mr. U.K. Nair, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Aggrieved by the order of dismissal from service dated 19/01/2015 and the subsequent order dated 14/03/2016 passed by the Appellate Authority, the petitioner who was an employee under the State Bank of India has approached this Court by filing the instant writ petition.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Steps by registered post with A/D for service of notice upon the respondents.

Steps be taken within three days from today.

List after completion of service.