

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Ms. SK Nargis, learned counsel who submits that Mr. UK Nair who is the leading counsel in the case is out of station and therefore the case be posted after the Bihu vacation.

As prayed for, case be posted after the Bihu vacation.