

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Ms. B Hazarika, learned counsel for the writ petitioner who submits that respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have not responded to the steps taken earlier and therefore she may be allowed to take fresh steps upon them within a week. Also heard Mr. S Baishya, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 who prays that he may be granted a month's time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

Steps within one week to the respondent Nos. 8 and 9 through the Registry.

Let the case be posted on 2.8.2017.