

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Ms. S.K. Nargis, the learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner submits that although steps were taken upon the respondent Nos. 8 and 9, the same could not be affected and she therefore prays that she may be permitted to take dasti service.

In view of above, Ms. S.K. Nargis is permitted to take dasti service upon the respondent Nos. 8 and 9. She will however file an affidavit indicating the dasti service affected upon the respondents after such service.

List the case after 2 (two) weeks.