

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Heard Ms. SK Nargis, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. VK Baruah, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Ms. SK Nargis submits that in terms of the order dated 2.8.2017, Dasti Service have been affected upon the respondent Nos. 8 and 9 and thereafter an affidavit indicating service has also been filed on 19.8.2017. She therefore submits that the matter be listed for admission hearing.

In view of above, case be listed on 27.10.2017.