

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Mr. V.K. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 prays for two weeks time to file the affidavit in opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 20.11.2017.