

WP(C) 938/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Ms. B. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further two weeks time to file the affidavit in reply.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.