

GAHC010013132017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/938/2017

ON THE DEATH OF MAFIZUR RAHMAN SAIKIA HIS WIFE
S/O LT. MAHIBUDDIN SAIKIA R/O BAPUJI NAGAR, NOONMATI P.O. and P.S.
NOONMATI DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

1.1: NURBAN SAIKIA
WIFE OF LATE MAFIZUR RAHMAN SAIKIA RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 141
BAPUJI NAGAR SALBARI NO 3 NOONMATI PO AND PS NOONMATI
GUWAHATI 781020 DISTRICT KAMRUP METRO ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE BANK OF INDIA and 8 ORS.
REP. BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER, NETWORK-I, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -
781006.

2:THE DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR
PERSONAL and SYSTEM AND APPELLATE AUTHORITY IN DISCIPLINARY
MATTERS
STATE BANK OF INDIA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE CHIEF MANAGER AND APPOINTING AUTHORITY
IN SERVICE MATTERS
STATE BANK OF INDIA
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
NORTH EASTERN CIRCLE
GUWAHATI - 781006

4:THE GENERAL MANAGER
OPERATIONS AND DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
STATE BANK OF INDIA
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
NORTH EASTERN CIRCLE

GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
JORHAT
T.R. PHOKAN ROAD
JORHAT- 785001.

6:THE ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

REGIONAL BUSINESS OFFICE
TEZPUR
MISSION CHARIALI
P.O. KETEKIBARI
TEZPUR- 784154

7:THE CHIEF MANAGER ENQUIRY

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
NORTH EAST CIRCLE
ENQUIRY CELL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

8:SRI S. SUKLABAIDYA

SMGS-IV INQUIRING AUTHORITY IA
STATE BANK OF INDIA
ENQUIRY CELL
VIGILANCE DEPT. LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
GUWAHATI.

9:SHRI SURENDRA CH. ROY

SMGS-IV
PRESENTING OFFICER PO PRESENTING POSTED AS CHIEF MANAGER
ENQUIRY AT LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B HAZARIKA, MS.S K NARGIS,MR. R KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS BAISHYAR- 1-7, MR.K K DEY(R- 1-7),MRV K BAROOAH(R- 1-7),MRS J M KONWAR,MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 04.02.2025

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he needs some accommodation in this case as he could reconstruct the file yesterday only, after it was lost.

Prayer not being opposed by Mr. K.K. Dey, learned counsel for the respondents, is allowed.

Accordingly the matter stands adjourned and be listed again after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant